
API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

		  -		  -		  -		    Sec. 		       Twp.            S.   R.                   East      West

		           Feet from          North /         South  Line of Section

		           Feet from          East   /         West   Line of Section

County:

Lease Name:			   Well #:

Kansas Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Application for Commingling of
production (K.A.R. 82-3-123) or Fluids (K.a.R. 82-3-123a)

Form ACO-4 
Form must be typed

March 2009

OPERATOR:   License #

Name:

Address 1: 

Address 2:

City:		                    State:	           Zip:                   +

Contact Person:

Phone:   (              )

		  1.   	 Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

				    Formation:							       (Perfs):

		  2. 		 Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

				    Formation:						      BOPD:		         MCFPD:		    BWPD:

		  3.		 Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of 	
				    the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

		  4.	 	 Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of Production ONLY, include the following:

		  5.	  	 Wireline log of subject well.  Previously Filed with ACO-1:  	   Yes         No

		  6.	  	 Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.  

For Commingling of Fluids ONLY, include the following: 

		  7.	  	 Well construction diagram of subject well.

		  8.	  	 Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.
			 

         Commingling ID #

KCC Office Use Only
	   Denied           Approved

15-Day Periods Ends:

Approved By:			                     Date: 

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

AFFIDAVIT:  I am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my 
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and I have no information or knowledge, which 
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application.  Protests must be 
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of 
the notice of application.

1364190

Submitted Electronically
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Page Ftve

Affidavit of Notice Serued

Form U-l
Jnly 2014

Re: Application for: commingling

we, Name: lda Heinson #10 Legal Location: S/2-NW-NW-SE

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on tfre Uay 15,!h 
"€q-p!q!!g

2017 , a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Address (Attach additiotlal she€ts lf necessar,

O'Brien Energy Resources Corp 18 Congress St., Ste. 207

Portsmouth, NH 03801-4091

I further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published ;n 6" Meade COUnty NeWS - , the official county publication

or !4e?{e county. A copy of the affidavit o, this publication is attached.

signedtnis / A a.vor 1r{Ok,- 
"O/ 

q

Applicant or Duly Authorized

andsarorntobetorem"ttis IOh a.vor Ocluhe-C ,2-O\_1

MyCommissionExpires: (,8-O\-?O\t\

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identity the name and address of the

including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds oi the protest. Protestants shall serve the pfotest upon the

applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 30 days of the

publication notice of the application.

Mail to: KCG - Conservation Dlvlsion, 266 N Main St, Ste 220, Wchlta, KS 67202-1513
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LEGAL PROOF OF PUBLICATION
Account # Ad Number ldent fication PO Amount Cols Lines

617 554 0003253223 Published in the Wichita Eaqle Auqust 30,2017 $'169.80 1 47

Attention: dan claassen

CLAASSEN OIL AND GAS, INC.
P.O. BOX 417
ESTES PARK, CO 80517

ln The STATE OF KANSAS

ln and for the County of Sedgwick
AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

1 lnsertions

0813012017

.55

County of Sedgwick)

Dale Seiwert, of law.ful age, being first duly

sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is

Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily

newspaper published in the City of Wichita,

County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and

having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and

uninterruptedly published in said County for
more than one year prior to the first
publication of the notice hereinafter
mentioned, and which said newspaper has

been entered as second class mail matter

at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a

trade, religious or fraternal publication and

that a notice of a true copy is hereto

attached was published in the regular and

entire Morning issue of said The Wchita
Eagle from 813012017 to 08/30/2017.

I certifo (or declare) under the penalty of
perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Beginning issue of:

Ending issue of:

STATE OF KANSAS)

08t30t2017

TEGAL PUBLICATION
PrDrisheo ir ihel/ilchila Ease

Au!us1 30. 2017 i32t1223)
BEF0RE TliE STATE C0RP0RAT it!

COI,iT(iS3iCN OF T1.]E 3TATE CF (ANSAS

NOTICE OF F L]NG APFLICATION
REi Caassen Ci ard Gae, hc. - Applicalion lor
a oetmii i0 aulhcr re jh€ commhllir! 01 severa
r0nes ln lhe ida He;nsoi ,10 we l0caied in [1ead€ C0..
iiaNsag.

l0r A, 0il & Gds P.0cucers. unieas€d [lirera s

lrlcresl 0wfers, Ldril0wrer! af0 a persofs

wfonevef aota€ffet
Y0u, a..C eici^: oi ycu 6ie he.€by .!lilieC lhal
Ciaissei Cit a!d Gts, nc. ht! ilied an aEp,taali0f
'l co--i19e :;,e'a ?o"es :' ( " .:d Htirsli
sl0 weL. ocaleo 2230' F5L ano 2310' FEL 0l Secli0n
2,0-j3S-29!.V n r,n$de Co., Kansas

An! pet3in who curcl l0 0r iroiest ilris rpoicalicn
5ial i1e reolii€c l0 iile lrelr oNiertions 0r orole$s
wilh lhpContervali0N Divlsff olihr Slsle C0r00rali0n

Commlslrn 0l lhe siale oi Kan3as wilhir (15) davs
iran thE daie of l:is Drb icalion Tnese trrclesls shtil
)e ll er Dlrslatf l0 Ccmmiss c| feguiallons anfi mNs!

siaie srecliic r€as0ns why lhe gr3ni 0i ihe api)licall0l
mcy aa!se was!e, vi0lale correl6l ve ii!i.1s 0r of poll!le
lhe i3lura r€Scurces oi lhe Sidte ol Karsns li Nc
p.rlesls are rece;ved, ll.is appiadjl0n mev De llailed
ihicirlh a summil! or0ceeding. f !r rN pr!!€ils are
')(e /td lrilra::lr ri 5ese'i,'Fer- g

Al; rt:50i! iiteTesleJ nr ccrlerirea 3h!i: ldie rOllce!l
ihe foreo0if o ard sha q0vern ihemselves accordingly.

C aassen oil and Gas ln(
F.C Box,llT
Esi€! Park. C080517
l9iCl 585-r835

A i -i li ilar C aasserr

Qrt'- j"";-J!\
(Signature of Principal Clerk)

DATED: 8/30/201 7



Affidavit of Pubtication
State of Kansas, County of Meadg ss:
Clint D Kuhns, of lawful age, being first
duly swom on oath says that he is the
principal clerk - bookkeeper of Meade
Countv News. a weekly newspaper
printed and published at Meade. KS; that
said newspaper has the following
qualifications: (a) it has been published
at least fifty (50) times a year and has so
published at least five (5) years prior to
the first publication of the attached
notice; (b) it is entered at the post oflice
as periodical mail matter; (c) it has a
general paid circulation on a weekly
basis in said county and it is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication; and (d)
it is published in Meade County, Kansas;
and ttrat the attached legal notice being a
copy of Well Notice as per clipping
attached, was published in the regular
and entire werkly edition of said
newspaper and not any supplement
thereof for I consecutive week(s), the
first publication being on the 6th of
September, 2017, and the last
publication being on the 6th day of
September,2017.

Spbscribed and sworn to before me this
Jt day of,orr@

My Appointurent Erpires: 5l9ll9

{First published in the
Meade CouatY Ne'qrs on
Wednesday, September 6'
2017.)

BEFORE THE STAIE
CORPORATION

COMMISSION OF TtM
STATE OF KANSAS.
NOTICE OFFILING

APPLICATION

RE: Claassen OiI and Gas'
Inc.-Application for a Permit
to authorize the cpmmiagling
of zones in the lda Heinson
#10 located in Meade Co-,

Kansas.

TO: All Oil and Gas
Producerq Unleased Minerats
Interest Owners, Landowners
and all pelsons whomever
concerned.

You and each of you, €ue

hereby notified that Claassen
Oil and Gas, Inc has filed an

to commingle St.
Louis, Chester and Morrow
zones in the Ida Heinson
#10, located approximately
2230', FSL &23L0', FEL, Sec.

29-33S-29W in Meade Co.,
Kansas.

Any person who object to
or protest this application
shall be required to file their
ot{ections or protests with
the C.onsen"ation Division
of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of
Kansas within (15) days tiom
the date of this publication.
These protests shall be filed
pursuant t0 Commission
regulations aud must state
specitic reasons whlr the grant
of the aJplication may causc
waste, violate correlafive
rights or of pollute the narural
resollrces o1' the State of
Kansas. If no protests are

received, this application may
begranted throu6;h a summar'5,,

proceeding. If valid protests
are received this matter will be
set for hearing.

All persons interested or
concemed shall take notice of
the foreploing and shall govern
themsehres accordingl.v.

Claassen Oil and Gas, Inc.
P.O. Box 417
Estes Park, L'O .80517

(e70) 586-1885
ATTN: Dan Claassen ___

Publication Fee: 61.00



 

 

 
 
 

October 13, 2017 
 
Claassen Oil and Gas, Inc. 
PO Box 417 
Estes Park, CO  80517-0417 
 
RE: Approved Commingling CO101701 

Ida Heinson #10 
API No. 15-119-21284-00-00 
 

Dear Mr. Claassen: 
 
Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been 
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123.  Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a.  No protest 
had been filed within the 15-day protest period.   
 
Based upon the depth of the St. Louis formation perforations, total oil production shall 
not exceed 300 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute 
open flow (AOF). 
 
File form ACO-1 upon completion of the well to commingle. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Rick Hestermann 
Production Department 
 


	olicense: 4951
	oname: Claassen Oil and Gas, Inc.
	oaddr1: PO BOX 417
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: ESTES PARK
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80517
	ozip4: 0417
	ocontact: Dan Claassen
	oarea: 970
	ophone: 586-1885
	API: 15-119-21284-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 29
	Township: 33
	Range: 29
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 2230
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 2301
	EastWestFromReference: East
	County: Meade
	lname: IDA HEINSON
	wellnumber: 10
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Morrow
	perfs1: 5796-5850
	formation2: Chester
	perfs2: 6064-70
	formation3: St. Louis
	perfs3: 6264-72
	formation4: 
	perfs4: 
	formation5: 
	perfs5: 
	Check Box2: Yes
	form1oil: 1
	form1gas: 30
	form1water: 0
	form2oil: 5.5
	form2gas: 0
	form2water: 0
	form3oil: .25
	form3gas: 11
	form3water: 0
	form4oil: 
	form4gas: 
	form4water: 
	form5oil: 
	form5gas: 
	form5water: 
	Check Box3: Yes
	Check Box4: Yes
	Check Box5: Yes
	chklogfiledwithaco1: Yes
	Check Box6: Yes
	Check Box7: Off
	Check Box8: Off
	printedname: 
	title: 
	chkdenied: No
	endof15dayperiod: 09/30/2017
	approvedby: Rick Hestermann
	date: 10/13/2017
	comminglingid: CO101701


